
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 雪 0.3 0.00 19.0 739 739 38,557 1.9

2 雪 1.2 0.10 185.0 7,193 7,932 77,114 10.3

3 雪 0.6 0.70 206.0 8,009 15,941 115,671 13.8

4 雪 4.3 2.60 583.0 22,667 38,608 154,228 25.0

5 雪 3.7 1.30 1136.0 44,168 82,776 192,785 42.9

6 雪 0.7 1.40 804.0 31,260 114,035 231,342 49.3

7 雪 -0.3 2.10 264.0 10,264 124,299 269,899 46.1

8 晴れ 3.7 7.80 1712.0 66,563 190,862 308,456 61.9

9 雪 3.4 0.00 431.0 16,757 207,619 347,013 59.8

10 雪 2.4 3.30 1201.0 46,695 254,314 385,570 66.0

11 晴れ 3.3 5.10 2007.0 78,032 332,346 424,127 78.4

12 晴れ 6.6 9.50 2897.0 112,635 444,982 462,684 96.2

13 雪のち雨 6.9 0.00 383.0 14,891 459,873 501,241 91.7

14 雨 8.7 0.00 75.0 2,916 462,789 539,798 85.7

15 雪 4.2 0.00 761.0 29,588 492,376 578,355 85.1

16 雪 2.4 1.80 661.0 25,700 518,076 616,912 84.0

17 雪 1.5 0.10 260.0 10,109 528,185 655,469 80.6

18 曇り 6.8 4.70 1697.0 65,979 594,164 694,026 85.6

19 晴れ 7.7 0.60 780.0 30,326 624,491 732,583 85.2

20 曇り 8.1 0.00 665.0 25,855 650,346 771,140 84.3

21 雨 7.7 0.30 767.0 29,821 680,167 809,697 84.0

22 晴れ 3.1 2.80 1717.0 66,757 746,924 848,254 88.1

23 曇り 3.7 0.40 505.0 19,634 766,558 886,811 86.4

24 雪 3.2 0.00 867.0 33,709 800,267 925,368 86.5

25 晴れ 1.6 0.60 905.0 35,186 835,453 963,925 86.7

26 雪 1.3 0.00 445.0 17,302 852,755 1,002,482 85.1

27 雪 4.0 6.20 1926.0 74,883 927,638 1,041,039 89.1

28 晴れ 7.0 8.70 3016.0 117,262 1,044,900 1,079,596 96.8

29 雨 8.3 0.00 181.0 7,037 1,051,937 1,118,153 94.1

℃ h 27056.0 1,051,937

4.0 2.07 933.0 36,274

2.42 991.7 38,557

月合計

実績平均(/日)

  月目標値(/日)

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績 　 160W×3400枚 2016年2月
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